Ultracompact, Precision
10.0 V/5.0 V/2.5 V/3.0 V Voltage References
Data Sheet ADR01/ADR02/ADR03/ADR06
Rev. R
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

Data Sheet ADR01/ADR02/ADR03/ADR06
Rev. R | Page 19 of 20
ORDERING GUIDES
ADR01 Ordering Guide
Model1, 2
Output
Voltage
VO (V)
Initial Accuracy Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Quantity Branding (mV) (%)
ADR01ARZ 10 10 0.1 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR01ARZ-REEL7 10 10 0.1 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR01BRZ 10 5 0.05 3 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR01BRZ-REEL7 10 5 0.05 3 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1000
ADR01WARZ-R7 10 14 0.14 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR01WARZ-RL 10 14 0.14 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 2,500
ADR01AUJZ-REEL7 10 10 0.1 25 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 3,000 R1E
ADR01BUJZ-REEL7 10 5 0.05 9 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 3,000 R1F
ADR01AKSZ-REEL7 10 10 0.1 25 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead SC70 KS-5 3,000 R1E
ADR01BKSZ-REEL7 10 5 0.05 9 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead SC70 KS-5 3,000 R1F
ADR01CRZ 10 10 0.1 40 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR01CRZ-REEL 10 10 0.1 40 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 2,500
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for automotive applications.
ADR02 Ordering Guide
Model1, 2
Output
Voltage
VO (V)
Initial Accuracy Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Quantity Branding (mV) (%)
ADR02AR 5 5 0.1 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR02AR-REEL 5 5 0.1 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 2,500
ADR02AR-REEL7 5 5 0.1 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR02ARZ 5 5 0.1 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR02ARZ-REEL 5 5 0.1 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 2,500
ADR02ARZ-REEL7 5 5 0.1 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR02WARZ-REEL 5 5 0.1 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 2,500
ADR02WARZ-REEL7 5 5 0.1 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR02BRZ 5 3 0.06 3 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR02BRZ-REEL7 5 3 0.06 3 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR02AUJZ-REEL7 5 5 0.1 25 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 3,000 R1G
ADR02BUJZ-R2 5 3 0.06 9 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 250 R1H
ADR02BUJZ-REEL7 5 3 0.06 9 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 3,000 R1H
ADR02AKSZ-REEL7 5 5 0.1 25 –40°C to +125°C  5-Lead SC70 KS-5 3,000 R1G
ADR02BKSZ-REEL7 5 3 0.06 9 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead SC70 KS-5 3,000 R1H
ADR02CRZ 5 5 0.1 40 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR02CRZ-REEL 5 5 0.1 40 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 2,500
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for automotive applications.
ADR01/ADR02/ADR03/ADR06 Data Sheet
Rev. R | Page 20 of 20
ADR03 Ordering Guide
Model1, 2
Output
Voltage
VO (V)
Initial Accuracy Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Quantity Branding (mV) (%)
ADR03AR-REEL7 2.5 5 0.2 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR03ARZ 2.5 5 0.2 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR03ARZ-REEL7 2.5 5 0.2 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR03WARZ-R7 2.5 5 0.2 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR03WARZ-RL 2.5 5 0.2 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 2500
ADR03BR 2.5 2.5 0.1 3 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR03BRZ 2.5 2.5 0.1 3 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR03BRZ-REEL7 2.5 2.5 0.1 3 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR03AUJZ-REEL7 2.5 5 0.2 25 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 3,000 R1J
ADR03BUJZ-REEL7 2.5 2.5 0.1 9 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 3,000 R1K
ADR03AKSZ-REEL7 2.5 5 0.2 25 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead SC70 KS-5 3,000 R1J
ADR03BKSZ-REEL7 2.5 2.5 0.1 9 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead SC70 KS-5 3,000 R1K
ADR03CRZ 2.5 5 0.1 40 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR03CRZ-REEL 2.5 5 0.1 40 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 2,500
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for automotive applications.
ADR06 Ordering Guide
Model1, 2
Output
Voltage
VO (V)
Initial Accuracy Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Quantity Branding (mV) (%)
ADR06ARZ 3 6 0.2 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR06ARZ-REEL7 3 6 0.2 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR06WARZ-R7 3 6 0.2 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR06WARZ-RL 3 6 0.2 10 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 2500
ADR06BRZ 3 3 0.1 3 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 98
ADR06BRZ-REEL7 3 3 0.1 3 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 1,000
ADR06AUJZ-REEL7 3 6 0.2 25 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 3,000 R1L
ADR06BUJZ-REEL7 3 3 0.1 9 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 3,000 R1M
ADR06AKSZ-REEL7 3 6 0.2 25 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead SC70 KS-5 3,000 R1L
ADR06BKSZ-REEL7 3 3 0.1 9 –40°C to +125°C 5-Lead SC70 KS-5 3,000 R1M
ADR06CRZ-REEL 3 6 0.2 40 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8 2,500
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for automotive applications.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The ADR01W, ADR02W, ADR03W and ADR06W models are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and